

Abbey Funeral & Cremation Service

511 Brook Street, Rocky Hill, CT. 06067 1 (800) 890-9000 Fax: (860) 529-5299

EMAIL: info@abbeycremation.com WEB: www.abbeycremation.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of July 1, 2018, but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

DIRECT CREMATION:

Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) include:

A. Funeral service & Staff Charge: This fee is for our basic services and overhead; and will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation and immediate burial.) This fee includes the following: personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to the initial call. Arrangement conference, coordinating service plans with cemetery / crematory. Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance, and governmental compliance.

a.	Funeral Service & Staff Charge	\$210.00
b.	Transportation of Human remains	\$275.00
c.	Medical Examiners Fee	\$150.00
d.	Cremation Fee	\$350.00
e.	Burial & Cremation Permits	\$10.00
	Abbey Direct Cremation	\$995.00

Containers:

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Please note that cremation containers are **not** included in this price and must be purchased separately, or you can provide your own. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an outside covering). At Abbey, we provide containers made of wood, fiberboard, and composite materials. We also offer a selection of cremation-oriented caskets.

Time Frame:

A minimum of 48 hours waiting period prior to cremation is required by state statutes.

The process is subject to unforeseen circumstances and other variables outside of Abbey's control. We strive for a 7-day completion; however, processing can take up to 4 days. At the family's request we can expedite the cremation for an additional fee of \$250.00 in order to accommodate any deadlines for memorial services or other matters.



Abbey Funeral & Cremation Service

511 Brook Street, Rocky Hill, CT. 06067 1 (800) 890-9000 Fax: (860) 529-5299

EMAIL: info@abbeycremation.com WEB: www.abbeycremation.com

IMMEDIATE BURIAL: \$ 2995.00

Our charges for immediate burial: (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) Include: removal of remains, transportation to cemetery, minimum services of staff, 20Ga Steel Casket and Concrete Grave Liner and Burial Permit:

Funeral Service & Staff Charge	\$ 347.00
Removal of Body	\$ 275.00
Transportation to Cemetery	\$ 343.00
20Ga Steel Casket	\$ 1150.00
Concrete Grave Liner	\$ 875.00
Burial Permit	\$ 5.00
Abbey Immediate Burial	\$ 2995.00

^{**} Cemetery costs are additional ** All cash advance items are additional and the exact charge **

A. Additional Professional services (if selected):

Time sensitive – Dr. Visit for Death Certificate Certifications\$100	00.0
Properly preparing, packaging and Securing of Cremated Remains for shipping (Postage not included \$110	00.0
Securing and obtaining Certified Copies of Death Certificates (\$20 Per Copy not included)\$110	.00
Assisting Family in preparation of obituary/ Newspaper notice (Newspaper Charge Not Included)\$110	.00
Securing Pre-Need Funds and Life Insurance Proceeds\$110	.00
Administrative Fee for Processing Probate Applications (Fee Not Included)\$110	00.0
Any Assistance with: Church and Cemetery (Fees Not Included)\$250	.00
Out of State Fees (MA, RI, NY, NJ)\$350	.00

B. Additional Merchandise (if selected):

Memorial Packages	
Urns	\$45 - \$3000
Minimum Cardboard Container	
The Standard	
Shaker Pine	
Dimension Container (Dim. Tray)	\$350